### File No.HWC/Tele/2020/03

# GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH OFFICE OF MISSION DIRECTOR NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION NAHARLAGUN

#### HWC/Tele/2020/03

Dated 4<sup>th</sup> February 2022

### **Result Notification**

The following is the result of the Walk-In-Interview for the post of Medical Officers at Telemedicine Hub, TRIHMS under Ayushman Bharat-Health and Wellness Centre, conducted on **4**<sup>th</sup> **February 2022** at Conference Hall, DHS vide adv. no. HWC/Tele/2020/03, Dated 17<sup>th</sup> January 2022.

Sl. No	Candidates	Rank	Remark
1	Dr Kirong Apang	1	Selected
2	Dr Charu Roshni	2	Selected

### Note:

- 1. The selected candidates have to report to the HWC Cell at Directorate of Health Services on Monday, the 7<sup>th</sup> February 2022.
- 2. The selected candidates have to join Telemedicine Hub, TRIHMS with in 1 week from the date of result notification.

Sd/-

## (C. R Khampa), APCS

Mission Director- NHM Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh-Naharlagun

### HWC/Tele/2020/03

## Dated 4<sup>th</sup> February 2022

#### Copy to

- 1. PS to the Hon'ble Minister (H&FW), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for kind information please.
- 2. The PS to Principal Secretary Health &FW, Govt. of A.P for information please
- 3. The SPA to Secretary Health & FW, Govt. of A.P for information please
- 4. The Mission Director-NHM Naharlagun for information please
- 5. The Director Health Services, Naharlagun for kind information please
- 6. The Director-(FW), Naharlagun for information please
- 7. The Director TRIHMS, Naharlagun for kind information please
- 8. The DMO, ICR for kind information please
- 9. Mr Haiwang Wangsu, Consultant HMIS to upload result in NHM Arunachal Website
- 10. All Notice Boards at DHS/MD-NHM Office
- 11. Office copy.

(C. R Khampa), APCS

Mission Director- NHM Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh-Naharlagun